## Proclamation

## "PD Aerospace Week"

July 24~30, 2019

**Whereas**, aerospace is a burgeoning industry across the globe serving to advance our understanding of interplanetary science; and

**Whereas**, the State of Colorado is a national leader in aerospace with the second highest number of space-related jobs in America; and

**Whereas**, Adams County continues to work towards advancements in this critical economic engine with a Site Operator's License for Colorado Air and Space Port; and

**Whereas**, the county has signed a letter of intent with Japanese Aerospace company PD Aerospace to operate their space vehicle, Pegasus, at Colorado Air and Space Port; and

**Whereas**, leadership from PD Aerospace will arrive this week for an operational and site evaluation at Colorado Air and Space Port; and

**How, Therefore, Be It Resolved That**, the Board of Commissioners of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, proclaims July 24-July 30, 2019 as

## "PD Aerospace Week"

in Adams County, and encourages residents to recognize the positive impact of the aerospace industry and PD Aerospace.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed July 23, 2019.